MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. GC-2021-0315

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas
Division, LLC
Luke Gilman

April 19, 2021

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas
Division, LLC
Douglas Healy

1401 McKinney Street, Suite 1900 3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A

Houston, TX 77010
lgilman@)jw.com

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas
Division, LLC

Terry M Jarrett

514 E. High Street, Suite 22
Jefferson City, MO 65101
terry@healylawoffices.com

Spire
Matthew Aplington
700 Market Street

Saint Louis, MO 63101

Springfield, MO 65804
doug@healylawoffices.com

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas
Division, LLC

Peggy A Whipple

3010 East Battlefield, Suite A,
Springfield, MO 65804
Springfield, MO 65804
peggy@healylawoffices.com

Spire
Goldie Bockstruck
700 Market Street

St. Louis, MO 63101

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas
Division, LLC

Amy L Baird

1401 McKinney St., Ste. 1900
Houston, TX 77010
abaird@jw.com

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas
Division, LLC

Richard A Howell

1401 McKinney St., Ste. 1900

Houston, MO 77010
rahowell@jw.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Travis Pringle

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Travis.Pringle@psc.mo.gov

Spire

Dean L Cooper
312 East Capitol
P.O. Box 456

matt.aplington@spireenergy.com goldie.bockstruck@spireenergy.com Jefferson City, MO 65102

Spire
Rachel Niemeier
700 Market Street

St. Louis, MO 63101

rachel.niemeier@spireenergy.com

dcooper@brydonlaw.com



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



